RE 30116, edition: 2015-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Contents
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Applications 3
Function 4
Block diagram  4
Characteristic curve 5

Features 1
Contents 1
Ordering code 2
Ordering code (continued) 3
Applications 3
Applications (continued) 4
Function 4
Block diagram 4
Characteristic curve 5
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!) 5
Electrical connection 6
Adjustment elements / dimensions (dimensions in mm) 7
Project planning / maintenance instructions / additional information 8
Further information 8
2/8 VT-SSPA1-1(5, 50, 100, 150) | Valve amplifier
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 30116, edition: 2015-12
Ordering code
01 Valve amplifier for proportional valves, analog, connector design VT-SSPA1
02 For DBET / DRE / DBEM...7x 1
For KBPS / KBVS / KTVS 5
Universal, 2.5 A 50
For KKDSR 100
Universal, 0.8 A 150
03 Component series 10 to 19 (10 to 19: unchanged technical data and pin assignment) 1X
04 Version: Standard V0
Version: ramp time: 10 ms to 2 s (only for variant VT-SSPA1-50-1X) V002
05 Voltage input 0
06 24 V operating voltage 24
07 Cable gland PG11 no code
Conector, 4-pole, M12x1 1) K24
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
VT-SSPA1 – – 1X / / 0 – 24 /
Type overview
Type Mat. no. UB Irated f with Irated Command
value
For valve Solenoid
VT-SSPA1-1-1X/V0/0-24 R900779643 24 V 1.6 A 340 Hz 0...10 V/24 V DBET / DRE / DBEM...7x 5.5 Ω
VT-SSPA1-1-1X/V0/0-24/K24 R901238534 24 V 1.6 A 340 Hz 0...10 V/24 V DBET / DRE / DBEM...7x 5.5 Ω
VT-SSPA1-5-1X/V0/0-24 R901024331 24 V 1.2 A 200 Hz
300 Hz 1)
0...10 V/24 V KBPS.BA / KBVS.BA / KTVS.BA
KBPS.AA / KBVS.AA / KTVS.AA
4.77 Ω
VT-SSPA1-5-1X/V0/0-24/K24 R901238530 24 V 1.2 A 200 Hz
300 Hz 1)
0...10 V/24 V KBPS.BA / KBVS.BA / KTVS.BA
KBPS.AA / KBVS.AA / KTVS.AA
4.77 Ω
VT-SSPA1-50-1X/V0/0-24 R901005414 24 V 2.5 A 305 Hz 0...10 V/24 V universal > 2 Ω
VT-SSPA1-50-1X/V002/0-24 R901336728 24 V 2.5 A 305 Hz 0...10 V/24 V universal > 2 Ω
VT-SSPA1-50-1X/V0/0-24/K24 R901238532 24 V 2.5 A 305 Hz 0...10 V/24 V universal > 2 Ω
VT-SSPA1-100-1X/V0/0-24 R901030116 24 V 1.2 A 150 Hz 0...10 V/24 V KKDS / KUDS 7.2 Ω
VT-SSPA1-100-1X/V0/0-24/K24 R901238528 24 V 1.2 A 150 Hz 0...10 V/24 V KKDS / KUDS 7.2 Ω
VT-SSPA1-150-1X/V0/0-24 R901104644 24 V 0.8 A 150 Hz 2) 0...10 V universal 19.5 Ω
VT-SSPA1-150-1X/V0/0-24/K24 R901263782 24 V 0.8 A 150 Hz 2) 0...10 V universal 19.5 Ω
1) The clock frequency of the output stage must be set to 300 Hz using the potentiometer „f“.
2) With a solenoid resistance of R = 19.5 Ω and a solenoid current of I = 100 mA
1) Contact box, separate order, see accessories
Valve amplifier | VT-SSPA1-1(5, 50, 100, 150)  3/8
RE 30116, edition: 2015-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Accessories for type .../K24
�
�